
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 6 August 2010 No. 4533

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 6 August 2010 No. 4533

TENDER NO: A5-19/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of HIGHly 

CONCENTRATED AND mulTI-PuR-
POSE ClEANING CHEmICAlS AND 
RElATED ANCIllARy SERvICES fOR 
THE PERIOD Of 01 OCTOBER 2010 TO 
30 SEPTEmBER 2012 - mINISTRy Of 
DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 10 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A23-58/2010
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of uNIfORmS 

(CEREmONIAl AND TuNICS) fOR  
THE NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR 
THE PERIOD Of 01 SEPTEmBER 2010 
TO 30 AuGuST 2011 - mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 10 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A23-59/2010
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of uNIfORmS 

(fIElD DRESS) fOR THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD Of 01 
SEPTEmBER 2010 TO 30 AuGuST 2011 - 
mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 10 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: fl/13-18/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of SmAll 
SCAlE INCINERATORS AT vARIOuS 
HEAlTH CENTRES - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 10 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-25/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of A DIGITAl PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINE fOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
TRANSPORTATION POlICy AND RE- 
GulATION fOR THE PERIOD Of 
THIRTy SIx (36) mONTHS - mINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 10 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-19/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of THREE (3) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINES fOR KATuTuRA INTER-
mEDIATE HOSPITAl OvER A PERIOD 
Of THIRTy SIx (36) mONTHS - 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 10 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO:  f1/2-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of TWO (2) PHOTOCOPy mA-

CHINES - OffICE Of THE PRImE 
mINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO:  f1/25-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of DIGITAl PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINES fOR THE DuRATION Of 
THIRTy SIx (36) mONTHS: PARlIA-
mENT - NATIONAl ASSEmBly.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/30-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE - 
ANTI- CORRuPTION COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A18/1-12/2010
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR AND RECORDING Of RADIA-

TORS, OIl COOlERS, RADIATOR 
TANKS, fuEl TANKS AND OIl COOlER 
TANKS OWNED By THE GOvERN-
mENT Of NAmIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 
Of 01 SEPTEmBER 2010 TO 31 AuGuST 
2012 - mINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 03 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/16-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy ON INvESTIGATION 

Of NAmIBIAN AGRICulTuRAl lAND
 PRICE - mINISTRy Of lANDS AND 

RESETTlEmENT.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/2-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: PERmANENT WAy (RAIl TRACK) - 

10Km RElAyING PROjECT BETWEEN 
WINDHOEK AND OKAHANDjA - mI-
NISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 03 AuGuST 2010
NB: COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION/VISIT WILL BE HELD 
ON TUESDAY, 20TH JULY 2010, 09H30 AM AT WINDHOEK 
RAILWAY STATION (THEN DRIVE TO BRAKWATER 
SITE AREA - TENDERERS TO MAKE OWN TRANSPORT 
ARRANGEMENTS)!!!

TENDER NO:  A10/2-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of NEW TyRES AND TuBES 

TO THE GOvERNmENT Of THE 
REPuBlIC Of NAmIBIA fOR THE 
PERIOD Of 01 SEPTEmBER 2010 TO 31 
AuGuST 2013 - mINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A11-15/2010
DESCRIPTION: TRANSlOCATION Of GAmE fROm 

STATE PROTECTED AREAS TO 
WIlDlIfE BREEDING STOCK lOAN 
SCHEmE (WBSlS) BENEfICIARIES 
fOR THE PERIOD Of 01 SEPTEmBER 
TO 28 fEBRuARy 2011 - mINISTRy Of 
ENvIRONmENT AND TOuRISm.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A13-32/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of HIGH 

TECHNOlOGy EquIPmENT fOR 
THE PERIOD Of 01 NOvEmBER 2010 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2012 - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A13-63/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of PRO-

TECTIvE WEAR fOR THE PERIOD Of 
01 NOvEmBER 2010 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2012 - mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES.



No. 4533 Government Gazette 6 August 2010 3

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO:  A23-44/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of OPERA-

TIONAl lEATHER BOOTS TO THE 
NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR THE 
PERIOD Of 01 SEPTEmBER 2010 TO 31 
AuGuST 2011 - mINISTRy Of SAfETy 
AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A23-62/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of TROuSER 

fABRIC, CHAmBRy SHIRTING fABRIC, 
AquIllETTE, lANyARDS AND mEN’S 
quARTER SOCKS AND OPERATIONAl 
SOCKS TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD Of 01 
SEPTEmBER 2010 TO 31 AuGuST 2011 - 
mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/2-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: ACquIRING Of A SECuRITy SySTEmS 

fOR THE lEARNING RESOuRCE 
CENTRE Of THE NAmIBIA INSTITuTE 
Of PuBlIC ADmINISTRATION AND 
mANAGEmENT (NIPAm) CAmPuS - 
OffICE Of THE PRImE mINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/6-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, lAyOuT AND PRINTING 

Of THE OffICE Of THE lABOuR 
COmmISSIONER’S 2008-2009 ANNuAl 
REPORT - mINISTRy Of lABOuR AND 
SOCIAl WElfARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/7-26/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of mEmOIR 21 Of THE 

GEOlOGICAl SuRvEy Of NAmIBIA- 
mINISTRy Of mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-13/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 

15 000 COPIES Of lIvElIHOOD fOR 
All mODulES 1 BOOK fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE Of ADulT EDuCATION 
(DAE) - mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-14/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 

45 000 COPIES Of yOuRSElf BODy, 
mIND AND SOul mODulE 1, 2 AND 3 
BOOK, 15 000 PER mODulE fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE Of ADulT EDuCATION 
(DAE) - mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-15/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 20 

000 COPIES Of PROmOTER’S CERTIfI-
CATES fOR THE DIRECTORATE Of 
ADulT EDuCATION (DAE) - mINISTRy 
Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-16/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 30 

000 COPIES Of lIvING Off THE lAND 
AND THE WATERS mODulE 2 AND 3 
BOOK, 1 5 000 PER mODulE fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE Of ADulT EDuCATION 
(DAE) - mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-17/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 15 

000 COPIES Of KNOW yOuR lAND 
AND PEOPlE mODulE 1 BOOK 
fOR THE DIRECTORATE Of ADulT 
EDuCATION (DAE) - mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-18/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING, BINDING AND DElI- 

vERy Of 30 000 COPIES Of mATHE-
mATICS IN OR DAIly lIvES mODulE 
1 AND 3 BOOK, 15 000 PER mODulE 
fOR THE DIRECTORATE Of ADulT 
EDuCATION (DAE) - mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-19/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 15 

000 COPIES Of SCIENCE IN OuR DAIly 
lIvES mODulE 2 BOOK fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE Of ADulT EDuCATION 
(DAE) - mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO:  f1/9-20/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 15 

000 COPIES Of mAKING A lIvING  
mODulE 3 BOOK fOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE Of ADulT EDuCATION (DAE) - 
mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:   ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-21/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 

30 000 lEARNERS’ CERTIfICATES 
fOR THE DIRECTORATE Of ADulT 
EDuCATION (DAE) - mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-22/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 15 

000 COPIES Of KNOW yOuR lAND 
AND PEOPlE mODulE 3 BOOK 
fOR THE DIRECTORATE Of ADulT 
EDuCATION (DAE) - mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-23/2010
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 15 

000 COPIES Of mAKING A lIvING  
mODulE 1 BOOK fOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE Of ADulT EDuCATION (DAE) - 
mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.



4 Government Gazette 6 August 2010 No. 4533

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-20/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of THE CT 
SCANNER (16 SlICE) fOR THE x-RAy  
DEPARTmENT AT KATuTuRA INTER-
mEDIATE HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-21/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of THE CR 
SySTEm fOR THE x-RAy DEPART-
mENT AT KATuTuRA INTERmEDIATE 
HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-22/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of THE CEN-
TRAl STATION PHySIOlOGICAl mO-
NITORING SySTEm (COmPATIBlE 
WITH ExISTING PATIENT mONITORS) 
fOR OSHAKATI INTERmEDIATE 
HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-23/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of TWO DIA- 
lySIS mACHINE fOR RuNDu INTER-
mEDIATE HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/16-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: REHABIlITATION AND TEST-PumPING 

Of fOuRTEEN (14) BOREHOlES ON 
RESETTlEmENT fARmS IN THE OmA-
HEKE REGION (NORTH Of THE B6 
mAjOR ROAD) - mINISTRy Of lANDS 
AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/16-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of fENCING 

mATERIAlS AND ERECTION Of TWO 
(2) HECTARES fENCE fOR COmmu- 
NITy GARDENS AT OmEGA I AND 
OmEGA III RESETTlEmENT PRO-
jECTS - mINISTRy Of lANDS AND 
RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/17-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of 31 fAx 

mACHINES AS WEll AS THE PRO- 
vISION Of A mAINTENANCE AGREE-
mENT fOR THE DIRECTORATES Of 
CuSTOmS AND ExCISE - mINISTRy 
Of fINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-23/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of NEW mAGIS-

TRATE COuRT AND STAff HOuSING 
AT OTjINENE IN THE OmAHEKE 
REGION - mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010
EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-26/2010
DESCRIPTION: THE REPlACEmENT Of ROOfS AT 

ENGEENDjO SECONDARy SCHOOl 
AT OmuNGWElumE IN THE OHAN-
GWENA REGION - mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11 H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010
EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-27/2010
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING Of ExISTING PHC ClINIC 

AND STAff ACCOmmODATION AT 
OTjOzONDu IN THE OTjOzONDjuPA 
REGION - mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 17 AuGuST 2010
EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF 
THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


